
) 

) 

NO omce of Attorney General 
Criminal Justice Oil Impact Funding-$16.6m 

Legislative Funding Summary----$16.6 M 

•!• Grant Dollars ($15,640,000) 

• Awarded Funds--$13,838,135 

o Emergency Round--$619,631 
• 8Awards 
• Overtime, Housing, Vehicles/Equipment, Supplies 

o Round 1--$8,854,186 
• 41 Awards 

o 54 Vehicles 
o 29 Housing Assistance Recipients 
o 33 Positions 

• Round 2--$4,364,373 
o 53 Awards 

• 25 Vehicles 
• 15 Housing Assistance Recipients 
• 15.5 Positions 

• Uniform Law Enforcement and Custody Manuals--$750,000 
o 66 active agencies year 1 

• Law Enforcement Equip-Oil Producing Counties --$761 ,200 

• Reserved for Emergency/Supplemental Awards--$290,655 

•!• Administrative Dollars-10% ($960,000) 

• Grant Administrative Expenses 

• Trainings for Oil Producing Counties 
o Firearms 
o Basic Drug Investigation 
o Basic Criminal Investigation 
o Human Trafficking 
o K-9 

• Law Enforcement Equipment-to assist investigations in Western ND 

• Prosecutorial Assistance in Oil Counties 

NOTE: All amounts are listed in grant dollars only 

APPENDIX R 

jjblasy
Rectangle

jjblasy
Rectangle

jjblasy
Rectangle

jjblasy
Oval

jjblasy
Oval

jjblasy
Oval

jjblasy
Rectangle



) 

) 

) 

Supplies 
$350,000 

Criminal Justice Oil Impact Funding Spending 
Attorney General $9.6 

Uawarded 
$290,000 

Criminal Justice Oil Impact Funding Spending 
Energy Infrastructure & Impact Office $7m 

Supplies Other 
$352,000 $42,000 

OT 
$147,000 

Housing 
$131,000 

Training 
$79,000 

jjblasy
Rectangle

jjblasy
Oval

jjblasy
Oval



) ~!.......-------------: 

Total$ Awarded Grant Portion Match Portion Personnel Consui./Contr. Other 

Arn 

Belfield PD 

NewTown PD 

277,428.00 228,721.00 48,707.00 12,301.00 12,000.00 2 212,293.00 4 15,000.00 25,833.00 

Round 1 

I of 

Implementing Agency Total$ Awarded Grant Portion Match Portion Personnel Positions OT Housing t o! People Training Equipment lofYehkles Rent/Lease Supplies Consui./Contr. Other 

Abused Adult Resource Center-Bismarck $15,000.00 $11,250.00 $3,750.00 15,000.00 2 - - - - $0.00 - - - - -

Belfield PD $98,160.00 $88,344.00 $9,816.00 58,500.00 1 - - - 2,000 $19,735 .00 - - 17,925 - -

Bismarck PD (K-9) $15,396.00 $11,547.00 $3,849.00 - - - - - 13,296 $1,600.00 - - 500 - -

Bismarck PD/West Dakota SWAT Team $184,100.00 $138,075.00 $46,025.00 - - - - - - $184,100.00 1 - - - -

Bowman PD $113,290.00 $101,961.00 $11,329.00 - - - - - - $109,778.00 2 - 3,512 - -

Burlington PD $76,658.00 $68,992.00 $7,666.00 - - - - - - $67,132.00 2 - 9,526 - -

Dickinson PD $543,275.00 $488,948.00 $54,327.00 - - - - - - $543,275 .00 1 - - - --

Domestic Violence Program, NW ND $69,494.00 $69,494.00 $0.00 69,494.00 2 - - - - $0.00 - - - - -

Dunn County States Attorney $15,200.00 $13,680.00 $1,520.00 15,200.00 1 - - - - $0.00 - - - - -

Family Crisis Shelter, Inc.-Williston $133,081.00 $119,773.00 $13,308.00 133,081.00 1 - - - - $0.00 - - - - -

McKenzie County States Attorney $10,440.00 $9,396.00 $1,044.00 9,000.00 1,440 - - - $0.00 - - - - -

Medora PD $92,238.00 $83,014.00 $9,224.00 - - - - - - $87,328.00 2 - 4,910 - -

Minot PD $210,557.00 $189,501.00 $21,056.00 - - 22,157 - - - $188,400.00 2 - - - -

Morton County SO $211,304.00 $158,478.00 $52,826.00 93,178.00 1 - - - - $111,832.00 2 - 6,294 - -

NW Narcotics TF-Williams Co. $157,808.00 $157,808.00 $0.00 77,595.00 1 21,530 45,000 5 - $13,683.00 - - - - -

Powers Lake PD $19,000.00 $17,100.00 $1,900.00 - - 10,000 9,000 1 - $0.00 - - - - -

So. Sakakawea Narc TF-Sheridan Co. So. $26,569.00 $26,569.00 $0.00 - - - - - - $25,000.00 1 - 1,569 - -

Stanley PD $75,260.00 $67,734.00 $7,526.00 - - - - - - $66,368.00 1 - 8,892 - -

5W Na rcotics TF-51ope Co. $268,391.00 $268,391.00 $0.00 184,500.00 2 11,011 27,000 3 - $24,400.00 - 13,500 7,980 - -

Tioga PD $602,912.00 $542,621.00 $60,291.00 276,104.00 3 - - - 6,500 $233,060.00 3 - 74,720 - 12,528.00 

Ward County States Attorney $276,381.00 $248,743.00 $27,638.00 276,381.00 3 - - - - $0.00 - - - - -

Watford City PD $401,823.00 $361,641.00 $40,182.00 - - 73,915 - - 35,931 $246,318.00 3 - 45,659 - -

Williams County States Attorney $207,900.00 $187,110.00 $20,790.00 207,900.00 3 - - - - $0.00 - - - - -

Williston PD $676,556.00 $608,900.00 $67,656.00 207,963.00 3 - - - - $458,593.00 3 - 10,000 - -

Women's Action & Resource Center-Beula h $13,896.00 $12,506.00 $1,390.00 12,816.00 3 - - - - $0.00 - - - - 1,080.00 

$4,514,689.00 $4,051,576.00 $463,113.00 $1,636,712.00 26 I $140,053.00 $81,000.00 9 $57,727.00 $2,38o,6o2.oo I 23 $13,500.00 $191,487.00 $ $13,608.00 

jjblasy
Rectangle



) 

$7,613,550.00 $6,838,135.00 $775,415.00 $2,345,109.00 35.5 $164,135.00 $145,500.00 18 

\ 
J 

$87,583.00 $4,234,744.00 42 $13,500.00 $391,908.00 

J 

$36,263.00 $194,807.00 

jjblasy
Rectangle

jjblasy
Oval

jjblasy
Oval



) 
I 

\,..__/ 

•of 
Implementing Agency Total $ Awarded Grant Portion Match Portion Personnel Positions OT Housing • of People Tra ining Equipment tofVehida Rent/Lease Supplies Consui./Contr. Other 

Divide County SO $72,245.00 $54,184.00 $18,061.00 $0.00 - $0.00 - $67,145.00 1 $5,100.00 -
Dunn County SO $18,000.00 $13,500.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 - $0.00 18,000 3 $0.00 $0.00 -
McKenzie County SO $240,368.00 $180,276.00 $60,092.00 $0.00 - $46,000.00 - - $159,968.00 2 - $34,400.00 -
St ark County SO $184,600.00 $138,450.00 $46,150.00 $0.00 - $75,000.00 - - $109,600.00 2 - $0.00 -
Ward County SO $6,000.00 $4,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 - $6,000.00 - - - $0.00 - $0.00 -

$521,213.00 $390,910.00 $130,303.00 $ 0 $127,000.00 $18,000.00 3 $ $336,713.00 I 5 $ $39,500.00 $ $ -

• or 

Implementing Agency Total $ Recommended Grant Portion Match Portion Personnel Positions OT Housing I of People Training Equipment lofV~ Rent/Lease Supplies Consui./Contr. Other 

Adams County SO $107,500.00 $96,750.00 $10,750.00 $0.00 - $0.00 8,000.00 $97,000.00 2 $2,500.00 

Billings County SO $214,101.00 $192,691.00 $21,410.00 $118,788.00 1 $0.00 $92,473.00 - $2,840.00 -
Bowman County SO $91,498.00 $82,348.00 $9,150.00 $0.00 - $0.00 - - $83,455.00 1 $8,043.00 -
Bu rke County SO $121,370.00 $109,233.00 $12,137.00 $0.00 - $18,390.00 36,000 4 - $51,845.00 1 $2,000.00 13,135.00 

Div ide County SO $152,232.00 $137,009.00 $15,223.00 $0.00 - $23,870.00 27,000 3 - $66,185.00 1 $20,165.00 - 15,012.00 

Dunn County SO $508,380.00 $457,542.00 $50,838.00 $0.00 $203,640.00 36,000 4 2,500.00 $253,740.00 3 - $12,500.00 -
Golden Valley County SO $131,917.00 $118,725.00 $13,192.00 $0.00 - $41,913.00 - - 4,710.00 $58,300.00 - - $26,995.00 -
Hettinger County SO $160,345.00 $144,311.00 $16,034.00 $0.00 - $0.00 - - $144,585.00 2 $10,360.00 - 5,400.00 

McKenzie County SO $1,218,021.00 $1,096,219.00 $121,802.00 $0.00 - $200,618.00 81,000 9 20,725.00 $787,997.00 $127,681.00 -
Mclean County SO $232,124.00 $208,912.00 $23,212.00 $136,629.00 2 $0.00 - $89,901.00 1 - $5,594.00 -
Mountrail County SO $663,215.00 $596,894.00 $66,321.00 $416,262.00 3 $29,988.00 - $216,965.00 3 $0.00 - -
Renville County SO $54,132.00 $48,719.00 $5,413.00 $0.00 - $0.00 - $52,173.00 1 $1,959.00 

Slope County SO $199,384.00 $179,446.00 $19,938.00 $63,000.00 1 $0.00 - $128,100.00 1 - $8,284.00 - -

Stark County SO $192,152.00 $172,937.00 $19,215.00 $0.00 - $0.00 - - $174,756.00 3 $17,396.00 

Ward County SO $107,932.00 $97,139.00 $10,793.00 $0.00 - $0.00 - - $99,432.00 - $0.00 8,500.00 

Willi ams County SO $1,181,928.00 $1,063,735.00 $118,193.00 $0.00 - $0.00 - - $1,174,488.00 15 - $7,440.00 - -

$5,336,231 00 $4,802,610.00 $533,621.00 $734,679.00 7 • $518,419.00 $180,000.00 I 20 $35,935.00 $3,571,395.00 ' 34 $ $253,757.00 $ $42,047.00 

Round2 
hi 

Im plementing Agency Total $Recommended Grant Portion Match Portion Personnel Positions OT Housing •of People Training Equipment tofV.Ndes Rent/Lease Suppl ies Consui./ Contr. Ot her 

Adams County SO $140,500.00 $126,450.00 $14,050.00 - - - - $140,500.00 -
Burke County SO $113,655.00 $102,290.00 $11,365.00 $83,905.00 1 - $19,800.00 - $9,950.00 -
Div ide County SO $119,350.00 $107,415.00 $11,935.00 - $23,870.00 - $77,580.00 1 - $17,900.00 

Dunn Co SO $212,752.00 $191,477.00 $21,275.00 $77,400.00 1 - - $112,160.00 $23,192.00 -
Golden Valley County SO $111,364.00 $100,227.00 $11,136.00 - $22,500.00 3 $1,217.00 $66,098.00 1 $16,549.00 $5,000.00 -
McHenry County SO $128,637.00 $115,773.00 $12,864.00 $73,078.00 1 $7,198.00 - - - $45,275.00 1 - $3,086.00 - -
McKenzie County SO $228,017.00 $205,215.00 $22,802.00 - $37,500.00 5 $11,400.00 $161,000.00 4 $18,117.00 -
Mclean County SO $140,842.00 $126,758.00 $14,084.00 $88,595.00 1 - $45,756.00 1 $6,491.00 -
Mercer County SO $51,410.00 $46,269.00 $5,141.00 $50,610.00 1 - $800.00 - -
Renvil le County SO $8,537.00 $7,683.00 $854.00 - - - $3,200.00 - - $5,337.00 - -
Stark County SO $154,258.00 $138,832.00 $15,426.00 $98,546.00 1 - - $55,712.00 1 -
Ward County SO $597,940.00 $538,146.00 $59,794.00 $81,896.00 1 $10,000.00 $506,044.00 - -

$2,007,262.00 $1,806,535.00 $200,726.00 $503,420.00 6 $41,068.00 $60,000.00 8 $12,617.00 $1,283,735.00 • 10 $101,422.00 5,000.00 

$7,864,706.00 $7,000,055.00 $864,650.00 $1,238,099.00 13 $686,487.00 $258,000.00 31 $48,552.00 $5,191,843.00 49 $394,679.00 5,000.00 42,047.00 

jjblasy
Rectangle


	Document
	Document001

